
Shanklea Primary School  

Cramlington 

School Term Dates and Holidays 2025-2026 

 School closes School opens 

Easter Holidays Friday 11th April 2025 Monday 28th April 2025 

Elections School closed - Thursday 1st May 2025 

Public Holiday School closed - Monday 5th May 2025  

Half Term Holidays Friday 23rd May 2025 Tuesday 3rd June 2025 

Summer 2025 Friday 18th July 2025 Tuesday 2nd September 2025 

Half term Holidays Thursday 23rd October 2025 Monday 3rd November 2025 

Christmas & New Year Friday 19th December 2025 Tuesday 6th January 2026 

Half Term Holidays Friday 13th February 2026 Monday 23rd February 2026 

Easter Holidays Thursday 2nd April 2026 Monday 20th April 2026 

Public Holiday School closed Monday 4th May 2026  

Half Term Holidays Friday 22nd May 2026 Tuesday 2nd June  2026 

Summer 2026 Friday 17th July 2026 Tuesday 1st September 2025  

Please check our website and newsletters for the latest information. 

www.shanklea.northumberland.sch.uk Updated: 9.4.25 

School will be closed for staff training on the following dates: 

    Monday 1st September 2025;          Friday 24th October 2025;  

    Monday 5th January 2026;                  Monday 1st June 2026 


